and District Sonepat, for development of Sector 59-60

in villages Nangal Kalan, Aterna and Sersa, Tehsil

and District Sonepat.  

For the land acquired as per Notification dated

21.12.2005,  the  Land  Acquisition  Officer  determined

the compensation   at the rate of Rs. 16,00,000/-

(Rupees sixteen lacs only) per acre.  

With  regard  to  one  of  the  Notifications  dated

5.10.2005,  the  Reference  Court  awarded  compensation

for village Aterna at the rate of Rs.16,00,000/- per

acre,  whereas  for  another  notification  dated

5.10.2005,  for  village  Aterna,  the  Reference  Court